Contents
﻿ · Edition 03.24 · EN · 03251598
D
E,
 E
N
, F
R

the specified limits – see page 6 (8 Technical
data). Any other use is considered as non-compliant.
2.1 Type code
BCM	  Bus module
400	  Series 400
S0	  Standard communication
S1	  SafetyLink
B1	  PROFIBUS DP
B2	  PROFINET
B3	  EtherNet/IP
B4	  Modbus TCP
/1	  9-pin D-Sub
/3	  Two RJ45 sockets
-0	  –
-3	  Three-point step control via bus
2.2 Part designations
1
2
3
4
1	 BCM../1 with 9-pin D-Sub connection
2	 9-pin D-Sub connection
3	 Code switches
4	 Type label
2.3 Type label
Ambient temperature ( A + B) – see type label.
Elster GmbH
Osnabrück, Made in Germany
-
A
B
3 INSTALLATION
	 1	 Disconnect the BCU from the electrical power
supply.
	 2	 Open the cover of the BCU.
	 3	 Insert the bus module in the slot provided.
B
C
M
 4
00
..B
1
· E
di
tio
n
03
.2
4
EN-3
4 REPLACEMENT
	 1	 Disconnect the BCU from the electrical power
supply.
	 2	 Open the cover of the BCU.
	 3	 Remove the connection plug from the power
and bus module.
	 4	 Remove the modules in the following order to
facilitate handling:
1. Power module,
2. Bus module.
2.
1.
	➔ Installation of the modules in reverse order.
5 WIRING
	➔ PROFIBUS installation guidelines, see www.
profibus.com.
	 1	 Do not confuse data cables A and B in the
PROFIBUS plug.
BCM..B1/1
PROFIBUS DP
1B1A2B2A
OFF